Greeters List —~ Our Lady of Lourdes
October 4 thru December 28, 2025

Saturday, October 4, 2025
5:00 PM Dr. Al & Nancy Fischer

Sunday, October 5, 2025
8:00 AM Leland & Carol Mohesky
10:00 AM Mary Ann Boyce and Michael

Saturday, October 11, 2025
5:00 PM Steve & Susan Kuenzel

Sunday, October 12, 2025
8:00 AM Vic & Michelle Hoerstkamp
10:00 AM Michael & Rita Scheib

Saturday, October 18, 2025
5:00 PM Betty Parmentier, Shirley Struttmann

Sunday, October 19, 2025
8:00 AM Joe & June Noonan
10:00 AM Rich & Mary Jane Brinker

Saturday, October 25, 2025
5:00 PM Don & Brenda Meyer

Sunday, October 26, 2025
8:00 AM Mike & Sandy Knickmeyer
10:00 AM Alan & Tricia Piontek Family

Saturday, November 1, 2025
5:00 PM Dr. Al & Nancy Fischer

Sunday, November 2, 2025
8:00 AM Dave & Janet Braun
10:00 AM Betsy Helfrich, Becky Lawrence

Saturday, November 8, 2025
5:00 PM Steve & Susan Kuenzel

Sunday, November 9, 2025

8:00 AM Mel & Doris Weber
10:00 AM Jan Groeper, Meghan Hauser

If you are unable to do your assigne date, please contact someone in your liturgy group to replace youThank you .



Greeters List — Our Lady of Lourdes
October 4 thru December 28, 2025

Saturday, November 15, 2025
5:00 PM Betty Parmentier, Shirley Struttmann

Sunday, November 16, 2025
8:00 AM Louise Chwascinski, Elizabeth 'Betty' Dobsch
10:00 AM Mary Ann Boyce and Michael

Saturday, November 22, 2025
5:00 PM Don & Brenda Meyer

Sunday, November 23, 2025
8:00 AM Dave & Mary Lee Aholt
10:00 AM Michael & Rita Scheib

Saturday, November 29, 2025
5:00 PM Dr. Al & Nancy Fischer

Sunday, November 30, 2025
8:00 AM Leland & Carol Mohesky
10:00 AM Rich & Mary Jane Brinker

Saturday, December 6, 2025
5.00 PM Steve & Susan Kuenzel

Sunday, December 7, 2025
8:00 AM Vic & Michelle Hoerstkamp
10:00 AM Alan & Tricia Piontek Family

Saturday, December 13, 2025
5:00 PM Betty Parmentier, Shirley Struttmann

Sunday, December 14, 2025
8:00 AM Joe & June Noonan
10:00 AM Becky Lawrence, Betsy Helfrich

Saturday, December 20, 2025
5:00 PM Dr. Al & Nancy Fischer

Sunday, December 21, 2025

8:00 AM Dave & Janet Braun
10:00 AM Meghan Hauser, Jan Groeper

If you are unable to do your assigne date, please contact someone in your liturgy group to replace youThank you .



Greeters List --- Our Lady of Lourdes
October 4 thru December 28, 2025

Thursday, December 25, 2025
8:00 AM Mike & Sandy Knickmeyer
10:00 AM Mary Ann Boyce & Michael

Saturday, December 27, 2025
5:00 PM Don & Brenda Meyer

Sunday, December 28, 2025

8:00 AM Mel & Doris Weber
10:00 AM Michael & Rita Scheib

If you are unable to do your assigne date, please contact someone in your liturgy group to replace youThank you .



Steve & Susan Kuenzel
106 Montclair Court
Washington, MO 63090
636-239-5955

Dr. Al & Nancy Fischer
2336 Highway A
Washington, MO 63090
636-239-2709

Dave & Janet Braun
200 Valley Drive
Washington, MO 63090
636-667-1544
braun.da.jm@att.net

Mike & Sandy Knickmeyer
365 Carve Lane
Washington, MO 63090
636-667-2733

Rich & Mary Jane Brinker
4 Wheatley Ct.
Washington, MO 63090
314-706-9673

Becky Lawrence

2010 Briarwood
Washington, MO 63090
314-808-6346

OLL Greeters Ministry List

5:00 PM Liturgy

Don & Brenda Meyer
5196 South Point Road
Washington, MO 63090
636-667-3609
dbmeyer1945@gmail.com

Betty Parmentier

4900 Oid Hwy 100
Washington, MO 63090
636-239-7666

8:00 AM Liturgy

Vic & Michelle Hoerstkamp
7814 Hwy 100
Washington, MO 63090
636-544-6331

Leland & Carol Mohesky
1285 Jonathan Ct.
Washington, MO 63090
636-239-4189

Dave & Mary Lee Aholt
211 Valley Drive
Washington, MO 63090
636-221-2239

10:00 AM Liturgy

Betsy Heifrich

205 Pennant Drive
Washington, MO 63090
314-482-7642

Allan & Tricia Piontek Family
3130 Bramel Road
Washington, MO 63090
314-239-0483

Shirley Struttmann
4108 Brookview Drive
Washington, MO 63090
636-485-5375

Joe & June Noonan
2116 Kuenzel Drive
Washington, MO 63090
636-390-8928
imnoonan@charter.net

Mel & Doris Weber
1212 Caroline Drive
Washington, MO 63090
636-239-3149

Michael & Rita Scheib
1252 Bieker Road
Washington, MO 63090
314-322-7541

Jan Groeper

5731 Steuttermann Road
Washington, MO 63090
636-239-3194
i.groeper@charter.net

Louise Chwascinski
1029 Karen Lane
Washington, MO 63080
636-239-5133

Efizabeth Betty Dobsch
1522 East 6th Street
Washington, MO 63090
636-239-6510

Mary Ann Boyce and Michael
2294 Statten Drive
Washington, MO 63090
636-390-4133

Meghan Hauser

1106 East 3rd Street
Washington, MO 63090
636-279-5588

If you are unable to do your assigned date, please contact someone in your liturgy time group to replace you.
Thank you for your participation



